Standard Striplight
ST Series - Chassis Only, Ballast Bypass (No Ballast)
For use with Direct-Wire LED Tubes (Type B)
Features
Functional and multi-purpose standard 1, 2 or 4 light strip channel
provides general illumination for indoor and damp applications.
Product features include snap assembly of ends, socket bars and
wire way cover and requires no tools.  Fixture can be mounted
individually or in continuous rows for surface or suspended mounting.
Applications include light commercial, industrial, retail, coves and displays.
Indoor use only.
Construction
Heavy-duty channel is die-formed from 22-gauge steel.  Channel cover
snaps to housing for easy access to wire way.  Electrical connections are
made inside the wire way. Standard mounting holes and wiring knockouts
are included.
Finish
Housing is finished in lighting grade white baked gloss enamel paint.
Diffuser
No diffuser for this fixture. LED tube lamps are exposed.
Electrical
Wired for use with 120V or 277V VAC 50/60 Hz circuits.
Lamping
Direct-wire LED tube lamps supplied by others (not included) (Type B).
Certification
cETLus for damp locations.
Warranty
Limited warranty: This fixture is free from
defects in materials and workmanship for
5 years from date-of-purchase.
Specifications and dimensions
subject to change without notice.
Ordering Information:
2345 N. Ernie Krueger Circle • Waukegan, IL. 60087 • P: 847.249.5970 • F: 847.249.2618 • www.AFXinc.com              R0/18
Model No. Lamp Qty.  Suitable Base Type   L W D
ST1L18 1  G13 - Medium Bi-Pin   18" 2-5/8" 3-1/4"
ST1L24 1  G13 - Medium Bi-Pin   24" 3-1/8" 3-1/4"
ST1L36 1  G13 - Medium Bi-Pin   36" 3-1/8" 3-1/4"
ST1L48 1  G13 - Medium Bi-Pin   48" 3-1/8" 3-1/4"
ST2L24 1  G13 - Medium Bi-Pin   24" 4-3/4" 3-1/4"
ST2L36 2  G13 - Medium Bi-Pin   36" 4-3/4" 3-1/4"
ST2L48 2  G13 - Medium Bi-Pin   48" 4-3/4" 3-1/4"
ST4L96 4  G13 - Medium Bi-Pin   96" 4-3/4" 3-1/4" (Tandum)
ST2L96-FA8 2  FA8 - Single Pin (NO Lamp)  96" 4-3/4" 3-1/4"
ST2L96-R17D 2  R17D- Recessed Double Contact  96" 4-3/4" 3-1/4"
DATE
LOCATION
PREPARED
BY
COMMENTS
CATALOG
NUMBER
QUANITY
FIXTURE TYPE
1-Light
2-Light
(NO Lamp)